AS OF JUNE 30, 2004
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   FAIR VALUE (NO ACCRUED INTEREST)
   ----------------------------------------------------
   WEIGHTED
   AVERAGE   -100 BASIS   +100 BASIS
   NOTIONAL   TERM   POINT   POINT
   AMOUNT   (YEARS)   CHANGE   NO CHANGE   CHANGE
   --------------------  ----------------  ------------  -------------   ----------------------
   ($ IN MILLIONS)

Interest rate swaps.....   $  5,303.9   5.94(1)   $ (104.1)   $   39.8   $   168.4
Bond forwards.....   511.0   2.24(5)   77.2   46.6   17.9
Swaptions.....   458.8   1.47(4)   (17.4)   (7.7)   (3.6)
Mortgage-backed forwards and options.   158.5   0.04(5)   0.9   (0.4)   (1.6)
Bond options.....   17.5   2.29(5)   (1.6)   (0.5)   -
Put options.....   21.0   4.98(5)   0.4   0.8   1.3
U.S. Treasury futures.....   8.0   0.23(3)   (0.5)   -   0.4
   --------------------   ------------  -------------   ----------------------
   Total.....   $  6,478.7   $  (45.1)   $   78.6   $   182.8
   ====================   ============  =============   ======================

- --------------------
(1)  Based on maturity date of swap.
(2)  Based on maturity date of floor.
(3)  Based on maturity date.
(4)  Based on option date of swaption.
(5)  Based on settlement date.
(6)  Based on expiration date.

We use U.S. Treasury futures to manage our over/under  commitment position,  and
our position in these contracts changes daily.

   98

DEBT ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING

As of June 30, 2004,  the  aggregate  fair value of long-term  debt was $1,196.0
million. A 100 basis point, immediate, parallel decrease in interest rates would
increase the fair value of debt by approximately $45.6 million.

   AS OF JUNE 30, 2004
   --------------------------------------------------------------
   FAIR VALUE (NO ACCRUED INTEREST)
   --------------------------------------------------------------
   -100 BASIS   +100 BASIS
   POINT CHANGE   NO CHANGE   POINT CHANGE
   -------------------   -----------------   --------------------
   (IN MILLIONS)

7.95% notes payable, due 2004.....   $   205.0   $   204.2   $   203.4
8.2% notes payable, due 2009.....   588.3   562.1   537.4
8% surplus notes payable, due 2044.....   121.8   110.1   99.0
Non-recourse mortgages and notes payable.....   265.4   259.3   253.4
Other mortgages and notes payable.....   61.1   60.3   59.5
   -------------------   -----------------   --------------------
  Total long-term debt.....   $   1,241.6   $   1,196.0   $   1,152.7
   ===================   =================   ====================

- ----------------------

EQUITY RISK

Equity  risk is the risk  that we will  incur  economic  losses  due to  adverse
fluctuations  in a particular  common stock. As of June 30, 2004, the fair value
of our equity  securities was $687.9 million.  A 10% decline in the value of the
equity  securities  would result in an unrealized  loss of $68.8 million.  As of
June 30, 2004, a 10% immediate and sustained decline in the equity markets would
result in a decrease of asset-based  fee revenues of $20.5 million over the next